# OP \$190.00 29908

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM808296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Redline Communications Inc.		04/04/2023	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aviat U.S., Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Parker Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite C100A	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78728	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2990887	REDLINE COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	6180690	REDLINE PATRIOT
Registration Number:	6180691	REDLINE RANGER
Registration Number:	4503415	VIRTUAL FIBER
Serial Number:	88813041	I5G
Serial Number:	88813070	I5G
Serial Number:	88813086	REDLINE I5G

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipadmin@stratford.group
Correspondent Name: Stratford Group Ltd.
Address Line 1: 1072 Bridlewood drive
Address Line 4: Brockville, ON, CANADA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Avila
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Avila/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008062 FRAME: 0680

900770810

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=0144-Trademarks\_Assignment\_Redline to Aviat US Inc#page1.tif source=0144-Trademarks\_Assignment\_Redline to Aviat US Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008062 FRAME: 0681

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Redline Communications Inc., a corporation whose full post office address is 302 Town Centre Blvd, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Markham, Ontario, L3R 0E8, Canada, ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and has been using the trademarks set out in the attached Schedule A ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark registrations and applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Aviat U.S., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, having its principal place of business at 200 Parker Drive Suite C100A Austin, Texas, 78728, United States, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire interest in the Marks;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the pending applications for registration for Canada, the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof.

### **ASSIGNOR:**

Redline Communications Inc.
By: DEFENSE
Name: Erin Boase
Title: GC, VP Legal Affairs
Date: April 4, 2023
ASSIGNEE:
Aviat U.S., Inc.
By:
Name: Keith Fanneron
Title: VP Global Finance
Date: 4/4/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008062 FRAME: 0682

## TRADEMARKS - SCHEDULE A

**RECORDED: 05/05/2023** 

Assignment of Redline Communications Inc. to Aviat U.S., Inc.

Application #	Reg'n #	Country	Mark
1843416		CA	ILTE
87/507,572		US	ILTE
1141232	TMA594050	CA	RC & Swirl Design
76/413,522	2914124	US	RC & Swirl Design
1323741	TMA729026	CA	REDCONNEX
77/041,784		US	REDCONNEX
1140083	TMA598043	CA	REDLINE COMMUNICATIONS
76/411,218	2990887	US	REDLINE COMMUNICATIONS
88/089,001	6180690	US	REDLINE PATRIOT
88/089,008	6180691	US	REDLINE RANGER
1650624	TMA913694	CA	VIRTUAL FIBER
85/932,750	4503415	US	VIRTUAL FIBER
2010446		CA	i5G
2010445		CA	i5G Design
88/813,041		US	i5G
88/813,070		US	i5G Design
2010446	1552796	WO	i5G
501552796	1552796	BR	i5G
2010446	1552796	MX	i5G
1160676	1160676	NZ	i5G
2010444		CA	Redline i5G
88/813,086		US	Redline i5G
2010444	1604317	WO	Redline i5G
2198189	1604317	AU	Redline i5G
2010444	1604317	CN	Redline i5G
2010444	1604317	EU	Redline i5G
1254136	TMA659887	CA	REDMAX

(Signature of Assignor)	Redline Communications Inc.
	Rediffic Communications fife.
(Print Name)	Erin Boase
(Title)	GC, VP Legal Affairs
(Signature of Assignee)	<i>A</i>
	Aviat U.S., Inc.
(Print Name)	Keith Fanneron
(Title)	VP Global Finance

TRADEMARK REEL: 008062 FRAME: 0683